

COMBINED CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY AND FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<u>PRODUCT:</u>	DM253 CAFFE DELIZA PREMIUM COFFEE WHITENER MIX		
<u>PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:</u>	A SPRAY DRIED, CREAMY WHITE, WATER SOLUBLE, FREE-FLOWING TOPPING, FOR HOT DRINKS VENDING AND DISPENSE MACHINES		
<u>INGREDIENTS:</u>	Glucose Syrup, Whey (MILK) Powder, Lactose (MILK) Powder, Fully Hydrogenated Coconut Fat, MILK Proteins, Stabiliser: E340, Emulsifiers: E471, E433, Anti-caking Agents: E551, E341iii, Colour: E160a.		
<u>DOSAGE:</u>	FOR USE IN DISPENSE MACHINES 10-12 GRAMS PER 6/7 FL. OZ (180ml) CUP		
<u>PACK SIZES:</u>	10 x 750gm FOIL BAG IN BOX		
<u>SHELF LIFE:</u>	18 MONTHS FROM DATE OF PRODUCTION		
<u>STORAGE CONDITIONS:</u>	STORE IN CLEAN DRY CONDITIONS, AWAY FROM STRONG ODOURS AND OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT, BELOW 25°C		
<u>BATCH CODING:</u>	EACH BAG AND BOX MARKED WITH PRODUCT, PRODUCT CODE, PACK SIZE, LOT NUMBER, PRODUCTION DATE AND BEST BEFORE END IDENTIFIER		
<u>NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:</u>	TYPICAL VALUES PER 100GRAMS		
ENERGY	1967 KJ/468KCAL (56kcal per 12 gram serving)		
TOTAL FAT	18.3g	OF WHICH SATURATES	17.9g
CARBOHYDRATE	72.2g	OF WHICH SUGARS	48.0g
PROTEIN	3.7g		
SALT	0.2g		
<u>MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS</u>			
TVC	<10,000 cfu/g	E COLI	<10 cfu/g
YEASTS & MOULDS	< 100 cfu/g	Salmonella	not detected/25g
<u>CHEMICAL STANDARDS</u>	NOT APPLICABLE		
<u>HEALTH & SAFETY DATA</u>			
<u>ALLERGY ADVICE:</u>	SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD CAPITALS.		
<u>GM & NUTS DECLARATION:</u>	NO GENETICALLY MODIFIED PRODUCTS, NUTS, NOR NUT DERIVATIVES USED ON SITE		
<u>CORROSION PROPERTIES:</u>	NONE		
<u>FIRE/EXPLOSION RISK:</u>	COMBUSTABLE SUBSTANCE. IF IGNITED WOULD GIVE A CLASS "A" FIRE. AVOID CONTACT WITH POTENTIAL SOURCES OF IGNITION		
<u>HANDLING PROCEDURES</u>	FOR OPERATOR COMFORT, AVOID EXCESSIVE DUST AND PROLONGED SKIN CONTACT. USE OF RESPIRATORY EQUIPMENT IS ADVISEABLE WHEN DUSTY CONDITIONS PREVAIL STANDARD PRECAUTIONS AGAINST DUST EXPLOSIONS WHEN USED IN BULK HANDLING EQUIPMENT WHEREVER POSSIBLE, ALWAYS REMOVE ANY SPILLAGE USING AN INDUSTRIAL TYPE VACUUM CLEANER		
<u>VALIDITY:</u>	COMBINED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION AND CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY FOR GOODS SUPPLIED BY THE DUTCH MAID CO. LTD.		
<u>SIGNED:</u>	<u>JANE COATES</u>	<u>TECHNICAL MANAGER</u>	